	40 06 00	$\cap \cap$		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	12-26-20 	D3M1 (1882) [WII (1893)	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			19.4.	00
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and or copy(ies) thereof.	10156091	18	: Please record t	the attached original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	E 10693	2. Name ar	nd address of rea	ceiving party(ies):
Tadami MINE	Co non S	Name: <u>N</u>	/latsushita Electr	ic Industrial Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	DE O , TO THE		.ddress: <u>1006, C</u> 571-8501 Japan	Daza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, !
X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other Execution Date: November 22, 2000	ger nge of Name	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es)	attached? <u>NO</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together wit A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/635,660, filed August 10, 2000		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6. Total nu	ımber of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK,</u> Attn: Charles R. Watts , Esg.	L.L.P.	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., S	Cuita 800			No. 41014) arged to deposit account
Street Address. 2033 K Street, N.W., 5	tuite 500		account number	
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>2000</u>	<u>06</u>			page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T		uplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit accounty
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing information	n is true and o	correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the
Charles R. Watts , Reg. No. 33,142	Signature	telle	Dece	mber 4, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	instruction cover about 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Total number of	pages including cover sheet: 3
OMB NO. 0031 0011 (0xp. 4/04)	Do not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	ver sheet information	FE	- VHANGE ARY D	CR IS AUTHORIZED EFICIENCY IN THE APER TO DEPOSIT 0975
Commissione	r and Assistant Secre	etary of Paten	ts and Trademarks	5
	Box Assig Washington, D	nments		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shifting for reviewing the document and gathering to comments regarding this burden estimate to the Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Ma 20503.	the data needed, and U.S. Patent and Tra	completing a demark Office	nd reviewing the s e, Office of Inform	sample cover sheet. Send ation Systems, PK2-1000C,
1 FC:581 40.00 P				
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

PATENT REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
osert Name(s) if Inventor(s)	Tadami MINE
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
nsert Name(s) I Assignee(s)	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
Address	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, 571-8501 Japan
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as
fitle of	NOISE REDUCTION CIRCUIT FOR CCD OUTPUT SIGNAL
nvention	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned
	on November 22, 2000
Date of Signing of Application	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of

with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

Industrial Property or similar agreements.

RECEIVED TIMENOV 24 4:44AM

PATENT REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0390

	November	22.	2000				7	adai	mi M	1 /N <u>.</u>	E							
PRE _									MINE									
)ate .				1.00.000		_									.,			
)ate														<u>J</u>				
Date .						_										 		
Date .						-												
Date						_											# · E	
							r .											
		Witne	SS	a.=			- OWLE											-
		Witne				CKNO						,						-
					A(CKN(OWLE	DG1	MEN	T								- ame th
ahov	This				A(ckn(OWLE	DG1	MEN	T	., 19 <u>.</u>		, be	fore	mê j	persor	nally o	
above the i		who e	Keculad	the for	A(S ss	ent, who	DG1	MEN	T	., 19 <u>.</u>		, be	fore	mê j	persor	nally o	
abow the i	This	who e	Keculad	the for	A(S ss	ent, who	DG1	MEN	ledge	., 19 <u>.</u>	ne th	, be	fore to:	me p	persor	nally o	
above the is his (This re-named ndividual(s) their) own fi	who e	Keculad	the for	A(S ss	ent, who	DG1	MEN	Icdge	., 19_	e th	, be	fore to: (the	me p	persor	nally o	

U.S. Application Serial No. 09/635,660 Filing Date August 10, 2000

Applicant Reference Number P23484-01 (IS. Ynakao) Atty Docket No. 2000 1067A

Title of Invention NOISE REDUCTION CIRCUIT FOR CCD OUTPUT SIGNAL

PATENT REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0391